City of Ryde

Subject: Ryde Youth Council Advisory Committee

File No:

Document Ref:

Venue: la Pope Street, Above Library — meeting room name tbc

Date: Weds 2 November 2016

Time: 6.00-7.30pm

Invitees: Community Representatives: Aidan Fisher, Ben Kyriazis, Sophie Lara-Watson, Kavisha

Shah, Dinushika Dias, Anthony Kim, Nicholas Kyriazis, Mitchell Stubbs, Rorie Fisher,
Sarah Van Der Meer, Krystle-Jayne Ng, James Kim, Phillip Mathew, Brendon Zhu,
Sophie Xiao

Councillors: Roy Maggio, Jerome Laxale, Denise Pendleton

Chair: Aidan Fisher

Deputy Chair: Kavisha Shah

Staff Convenor : Michael Paine

AGENDA ITEMS

Item
1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

Apologies and Welcome
Follow up from Previous Meeting — adoption of previous minutes

Update on Council Amalgamation

New candidates for RYC — Yan Zhai
Welcome and introductions.

Review Terms of Reference

Membership

Do we advise council that members of RYC will remain for an additional 10 months to enable consistency
through the YCC. Bring new member in when they apply and start advertising for new members once
amalgamation is confirmed?

Other ideas.

Feedback from Consultation Workshops - Sarah, Aiden, Sophie, Brendon
The key learnings and take always from the training will be discusses

Set up a Consultation Working group — First meeting Tuesday 15 November
Granny Smith review - Aiden

Skate Comp update - who is coming?
e Poster
e Consultation
e Other invitees
NSW Youth Council Conference 2017 — update - Krystle and Kavisha

Project Control Group meeting —
Next NSW Youth Council Conference meeting — Tues 8 November

Ryde Young Citizen of The Year nominations
RotaryYouth Leadership Awards - Kavisha

End of Year Social



City of Ryde

12.0 Confirmation of Next Meeting:
e Wed 29 November 2016 6.00-7.30pm
Venue: 1a Pope Street — meeting room thc



