

Subject:	Ryde Youth Council Advisory Committee
File No:	
Document Ref:	
Venue:	1a Pope Street, Above Library – meeting room name tbc
Date:	Weds 2 November 2016
Time:	6.00-7.30pm
Invitees:	Community Representatives: Aidan Fisher, Ben Kyriazis, Sophie Lara-Watson, Kavisha Shah, Dinushika Dias, Anthony Kim, Nicholas Kyriazis, Mitchell Stubbs, Rorie Fisher, Sarah Van Der Meer, Krystle-Jayne Ng, James Kim, Phillip Mathew, Brendon Zhu, Sophie Xiao Councillors: Roy Maggio, Jerome Laxale, Denise Pendleton Chair: Aidan Fisher Deputy Chair: Kavisha Shah Staff Convenor: Michael Paine

AGENDA ITEMS

AGEN	INDA ITEMS	
Item		
1.0	Apologies and Welcome	
2.0	Follow up from Previous Meeting – adoption of previous minutes	
3.0	Update on Council Amalgamation	
4.0	New candidates for RYC – Yan Zhai Welcome and introductions.	
5.0	Review Terms of Reference	
6.0	Membership Do we advise council that members of RYC will remain for an additional 10 months to enable consistency through the YCC. Bring new member in when they apply and start advertising for new members once amalgamation is confirmed? Other ideas.	
7.0	Feedback from Consultation Workshops - Sarah, Aiden, Sophie, Brendon The key learnings and take always from the training will be discusses Set up a Consultation Working group – First meeting Tuesday 15 November	
8.0	Granny Smith review - Aiden	
9.0	Skate Comp update - who is coming? • Poster • Consultation • Other invitees	
10.0	NSW Youth Council Conference 2017 – update - Krystle and Kavisha Project Control Group meeting – Next NSW Youth Council Conference meeting – Tues 8 November	
11.0	Ryde Young Citizen of The Year nominations RotaryYouth Leadership Awards - Kavisha	
12.0	End of Year Social	

12.0	Confirmation of Next Meeting:	
	 Wed 29 November 2016 6.00-7.30pm 	
	Venue: 1a Pope Street – meeting room tbc	